

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY) NO. 2970 of
2025
In F/FIRST APPEAL/15164/2025

=====

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
Versus
PATEL DHARMABHAI LAVJIBHAI SINCE DECD. THROUGH LHS & ORS.

=====

Appearance:
MR.PARTH PATEL, AGP for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
RULE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 20/02/2026

ORAL ORDER

Endorsement on the cause list shows that Rule is not received back. Registry is directed to get the status of the same.

Stand over to 16.03.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)