

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY)

NO. 2964 of 2025

In F/FIRST APPEAL/15054/2025

With

R/CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2970 of 2025

In

F/FIRST APPEAL NO. 15164 of 2025

=====

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Versus

PATEL DEVKARANBHAI GALBABHAI

=====

Appearance:

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2

UNSERVED EXPIRED (R) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 16/03/2026

ORDER

Both the matters are hereby tagged.

Stand over to **27.03.2026**.

(J.C. DOSHI, J.)

Raj